
I Annexure-A 

Evaluation of the Technical Proposals included in the bids for Procurement of Online 
Account for Equity Trade(s) 

With reference to 'Invitation to Bid' dated 04-11-2022 on account of 'Online Account for 
Equity Trades' and consequent to the Purchase Committee meeting held on 25-11-2022 at 1130 
Hours, the following brokerage houses have submitted their Technical Proposals/Bids. 

1. Mis. Arif Habib Ltd. 
2. Mis. JS Global Capital (Pvt.) Ltd. 
3. Mis. Topline Securities (Pvt.) Ltd. 
4. EFG Hermes Pakistan Limited. 

2. The Qualification of Brokerage Houses against minimum criteria as laid down in 
advertisement dated 04-11-2022 is as follows: 

Minimum Criteria JS Topline EFG 
Sr. 

Arif Global Securities Hermes 
N o: Description Amount/ Habib Capital (Pvt.) Pakistan Unit Rating Limited Limited Limited Limited 

I 
Net Worth Balance as per Latest 

Million Rs.500 X 
Audited Annual Accounts ' 

2 
Liquid Capital Balance as at 31st Million Rs.500 
August, 2022 

3 
Net Capital Balance as at 31st Million Rs.500 
August, 2022 

X 

4 
Paid-up-Capital Balance as per Million Rs.150 
Latest Audited Annual Accounts 

5 Profit After Tax (PAT) Million Rs.150 X 
6 Broker Management Rating BMR BMR2+ 
7 Entity Rating AtoD A X 
8 Broker Fiduciary Rating BFR BFR2 

3. As can be seen above, Mis. EFG Hermes Pakistan Limited have not fulfilled the minimum 
criteria, hence, is 'disqualified' . Following Brokerage Houses, however, have fulfilled the 
minimum criteria, hence, were found 'qualified'. 

1. Mis. Arif Habib Ltd. 
2. Mis . JS Global Capital (Pvt.) Ltd. 
3. Mis. Topline Securities (Pvt.) Ltd. 

, / 
4. The evaluation of Technical Proposals showing Marks Obtained and Technical Scores (as 

( ,~ FonnW, Section 5.4 nf!TB dnownent) "hieved by the Qwtlified bidde" is as follows, '-.__)i.Ja;. 

Page-1/2 



Description Arib U1bib Limited JS Global Topline Securilies (Pvt.) 
Limited Limited 

Sr.No: Denription Unit Amount/ Rating Marks Amount/ R.atin2 Marks Amount/ R.atin2 Mar11.s Amount I R1tim! Mar1u 
Net Worth Balance as 

Rs.500 I per Latest Al.died Miloon 5 
AMual Accounts Rs.1000 and above 10 5.201.62 10 2 196.38 10 1120.79 10 
Liquil C.pilal Balance as Rs.500 5 76253 5 617.13 5 2 Miloon 
at list Augus~ 2022 Rs. IOOO and above IO 2 198.38 10 
Net Capital Balance as Rs.500 5 959.05 5 851.61 5 3 Miloon at list August. 2022 Rs.1000 and above 10 1819.45 10 
Pail-up-Capital Balance 

Rs. ISO 5 150.00 5 4 as per Latest Audied Miloon 274.77 5 
AMual Accounts Rs.SOO aOO above 10 653.40 10 

Rs. ISO 5 410.53 5 172.30 5 5 Proft Aller Tax (PA"!) Millm 
Rs.500 and above IO 826.55 10 

Broker Management BMR2+ 10 BMR2+ 10 6 BMR Rating BMRI and above 20 BMRI 20 BMRI 20 
A 10 A 10 7 Entity Rating AtoD 
A+ and above 20 AA- 20 AA 20 

8 Broker Fiduciary Rating BFR2 10 BFR2 10 BFR 
BFRI 20 BFRI 20 BFRI 20 

M1ril.s Obtlined 110 90 60 
Technical Score (70% Weiehtue 70.00 57.27 JI.II 

5. Further, the Technical Proposals submitted by the qualified bidders have complied with the 
Instructions to Bidders (1TB) Document. The detailed Evaluation of Technical Proposals is placed 
at Annexure-1. 

~ 11JC1u',. 
( Sarfraz Ali ) 
Assistant Director (Investment) 

Page-2/2 



~
-

I 
~-------

A
N

N
E

X
U

R
E

-1 

D
H

criplion 
N

ature 
R

ern•rlt.5 
M

inim
um

 I A
rlrtlabib 

JS G
lobal 

Topline 

C
rlttria 

L
lm

lttd 
C

apital Ltd 
Stc:urities 

t:FG
 ttcrrnt5 

pakbt•n L
td

 

Q
ualification Infonnation Fo1111_ 

\D
ocum

ent 
---,-----'---~

-
E

am
cstM

oncv
ofR

s.10000/-
. 

C
hcQ

ue 
M

andatorv 
1 

A
 •• ;;.~:. 

, 
,. ...... ,. 

, 
A

.,,iJable~
-

I 
2 

'Pvt\ Ltd 

M
anaalory 

I 
A

vailable 
3 

A
vailable 

A
vailabi;° 

............... 
A

v•il•hlf" 
Aw

,lablc 
V

ahd T
rading R

ight E
ntttlcm

enl C
ertificate (TR

E
C

) by Pakistan 
I 

· ··-··-··-
--· 

Stock Exchange (PSX
). 

D
ocum

ent 
M

andatory 
A

nu•u,.. 
r 

I 
~

-

I 
----•• .... ., ••••••• -·· 

License 
at 

Securities 
B

roker 
by 

Securities 
and 

E
xchange 

I 
' 

-· 

•-:I.L
I.., 

I 
I 

--
A

vailable 
Av•ilablc 

I 
I 

C
om

m
ission of Pakistan fSEC

P
) 

D
ocum

ent 
M

andatory 
j 

Taxpayer R
egistration C

ertificate under relevant section o
f the 

I 
1 

' 
-· 

Incom
e T

ax O
rdinance 200 I 

D
ocum

ent 
u--•··--

· 
Taxpayer R

egistration C
ertificate under relevant section o

f Sindh 
Sales Tax_ O

rdin_ancc 20()()_ 
, D

ocum
ent 

lnfonnation regarding any litigation. current and during the last 
five years. in w

hich the Securities B
roker is involved, the parties 

I 
/ 

involved. 
cause 

o
f dispute, 

details 
o

f litigation 
and 

am
ount D

ocum
ent 

M
oo dalory 

A
vailable 

• 
•1

_
L

 I.., 
Available 

Available 

1, ..... 
I 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

Available 

M
andatory 

I 
A

vailable 
A

vailable 
Available 

Available 

A
va.ilablc 

T
axp•ycr 

C
ertificate not 

N
ot A

.v•ll•ble 
lvrovi~cd l!_r firm

 ~t Sr.O
i 

involved. 
A

ffidavit containing affinnation from
 the Securities B

roker that it 
-
-

has n~t been b_lacklistc<l by any private Q_r public entity. 
D

ocum
ent 

M
andatorv 

A
vailable 

:_i:l•blc 
----

-
, 

A
vailable 

Available 
N

et: w
o

rth
 B

•lance below
 the 

m
inim

um
 criteria in re5pect of firm

 al 

N
et W

orth B
alance as per Latest A

udited A
nnual A

ccounts 
R

s. In M
illion 

500.00 

Liquid C
apital B

alance as at 31st A
ugusS 2022 

N
et C

apital B
alance as at 31st A

ugust. 2022 

R
s. In M

illion 

R
s. In M

illion 

Paid-up-C
apital B

alance as per Latest A
udited A

nnual A
ccounts 

!R
s. In M

illion 

Profit A
fter T

ax (P
A

D
 as per u

tcst A
udited A

nnual A
ccounts 

!R
s. In M

illion 

B
roker M

anagem
ent R

ating 
R

ating 

Entity R
ating 

R
ating 

B
roker Fiduciary R

ating 
R

ating 

Letter/A
pplication of Intent sign¢ 

by C
hiefE

xec~tive O
fficeL_ 

JD
ocum

ent 
Standard. S

cope and range of services d ircctly related to Stock 
B

rokerage business 
,Board of D

irectors Profile 
f D

ocum
ent 

K
ey M

anagem
ent Profile 

R
esearch T cam

 profile 
C

om
panies covered by R

esearch team
 

500.00 

500.00 

150.00 

150.00 

BM
R2+ 

A
 

B
FR

 

M
andatq_ry 

Supplem
entory 

T
w

o R
esearch R

eport on any C
om

pany/Sector carried out in last 3-ID
ocum

ent 
m

onths. 
Supplem

entory 

B
idders should provide any additional inform

ation re.quired in the 
ITB

 and 
to fulfill 

the requirem
ents of IT

B
 C

lause 4 and 5 
it1D

ocum
ent 

applicable. 

__J \\,,_}O,ll ( . 
I Supplem

entory 

S,201.62 

2,198.38 

J,819.4S 

6S3.40 

826.55 

B
M

R
I 

A
A

-

B
FR

I 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

2,196.38 
1,120.79 

762.SJ 
617.ll 

959.05 
851.61 

274.77 
150.00 

410.SJ 
172.JO 

B
M

R
I 

BM
R2+ 

A
A

 
A

 

BFRI 
BFR2 

A
vailabl~ 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

Available 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

N
ot A

vailable 
N

ol A
vailable 

172.44 

78S.61 

N
ot A

.v•ll•ble 

sr.04 
M

injm
uf!!_ C

rit~ria fu_Ifi11c5!_ bv all finn_! 
N

et C
apital B

alance not provided by 
flrl1! at S_r.O_! 

200. 16 I M
inim

um
 C

riteria fulfilled by all finns 

I Prorit A
fter T

ax below
 the m

inim
um

 
28• 89 

criteria in respect of rirm
 at Sr.04 

B
M

R
2+ 

A
· 

B
FR

2+ 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

A
vailable 

N
ot A

vailable 

B
M

R
 R

atings o
f all finns m

eet 
m

in
im

~
 criteria 

E
ntity R

ating below
 the m

inim
um

 
criteria .IB. respect of firm

_ at S
r.~

 
B

FR
 R

atings o
f all firm

s m
eet m

inim
um

 
criteria 

R
equired D

ocum
ents available in all the 

T
echnical Proposals 

A
dditional Inform

ation provided by firm
 

at Sr.O
 1 only. 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

